
Totals Total Hrs Reg Hrs OT Hrs
Total Expenses 64,081.93$    
Equipment 5,907.64$       
Materials 3,226.19$       
Rentals -$                 
Vendor Services 54,867.36$    
Sick & W/C -$                 
Payroll Totals 80.74$            0.50            0.50            -           



Total Cost 5,907.64$             

Department Name Account Number Purchase Date Purchased Item Vendor Name
Invoice/Order 

Date Invoice/Order # Qty Unit Cost Extended Shipping Total Cost
 Method of Payment 

(i.e., PO/P-card) Check/Wire # Date Paid Use/Reasoning
CARES                     

Eligibility Code

Administration 55-5-01-5120 8/5/2020 Electrostatic backpack sprayer Smithville Area Fire Protecti  8/5/2020 1320212 1 $849.95 849.95$       -$               849.95$                check 23688 9/2/2020 to disinfect SAFPD building & equipment 2b
Administration 55-5-01-5410 7/31/2020 Adaptor Cables Amazon 7/31/2020 7290600 2 $10.88 21.76$         -$               21.76$                  P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Set up for Finance Director's laptop 4c
Administration 55-5-01-5410 7/31/2020 HDMI cables Amazon 7/31/2020 7290600 2 $9.99 19.98$         -$               19.98$                  P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Set up for Finance Director's laptop 4c
Administration 55-5-01-5120 8/4/2020 docking station Amazon 8/4/2020 4341848 1 $91.99 91.99$         -$               91.99$                  P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Set up for Finance Director's laptop 4c
Administration 55-5-01-5120 8/13/2020 docking station Amazon 8/13/2020 6897805 1 $112.99 112.99$       -$               112.99$                P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Set up for remote work 4c
Administration 55-5-01-5410 8/13/2020 HDMI cables Amazon 8/13/2020 7579420 1 $55.75 55.75$         -$               55.75$                  P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Set up for remote work 4c
Administration 55-5-01-5410 8/19/2020 wireless ear-buds for council Amazon 8/19/2020 4245030 5 $29.99 149.95$       -$               149.95$                P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Set up for remote meetings 4c
Administration 55-5-01-5410 7/22/2020 Table for council room for "hygiene station" Amazon 7/22/2020 6917017 1 $165.99 165.99$       -$               165.99$                P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 set up for council room 4c
Administration 55-5-01-5410 7/22/2020 hygiene station for council room Amazon 7/22/2020 6917017 1 $80.96 80.96$         -$               80.96$                  P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Cleaning station for Board room 2b
Administration 55-5-01-5410 7/22/2020 open top trash can Amazon 7/22/2020 6717017 1 $44.98 44.98$         -$               44.98$                  P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Touch free trash can 2b
Administration 55-5-01-5410 7/22/2020 soft close trash can Amazon 7/22/2020 6717017 1 $69.99 69.99$         -$               69.99$                  P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Touch free trash can 2b
Administration 55-5-01-5120 8/12/2020 17.3 inch Laptops Amazon 8/12/2020 6374644 4 $848.35 3,393.40$    -$               3,393.40$             P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Set up for remote work 4c

Administration 55-5-01-5120 8/5/2020 Electrostatic backpack sprayer Smithville Area Fire Protecti  8/5/2020 1320212 1 $849.95 849.95$       -$               849.95$                Check 23688 9/2/2020
Disinfectant for fire district 
equipment/facilities 2b

-$             -$               -$                      
-$             -$               -$                      
-$             -$               -$                      
-$             -$               -$                      
-$             -$               -$                      
-$             -$                      
-$             -$                      
-$             -$                      
-$             -$                      
-$             -$                      
-$             -$                      

Supporting documentation: copies of invoices, purchase orders, checks/wire confirmations, other documents providing additional detail

Tracking for  COVID Related Expenses - Equipment



Total Cost 3,226.19$    

Department Name Account Number Purchase Date Purchased Item Vendor Name
Invoice/Order 

Date Invoice/Order # Qty Unit Cost Extended Shipping Total Cost
 Method of Payment 

(i.e., PO/P-card) Check/Wire # Date Paid Use/Reasoning
CARES                     

Eligibility Code
Police 55-5-03-5130 8/18/2020 alkaline batteries Quill 8/18/2020 9682787 4 $39.99 $159.96 $0.00 $159.96 Check 23667 9/2/2020 Batteries for automated hand sanitizer dispensers 2b

Administration 55-5-01-5410 8/18/2020 Disposable face masks Quill 8/18/2020 9680964 2 $27.99 $55.98 $0.00 $55.98 Check 23667 9/2/2020 PPE for staff 2b
Administration 55-5-01-5130 9/15/2020 disposable face masks Quill 9/15/2020 10473111 2 $24.99 $49.98 $0.00 $49.98 Check 23819 9/24/2020 PPE for staff 2b
Administration 55-5-01-5130 8/18/2020 Clorox disinfecting wipes 75 count Quill 8/18/2020 10376259 4 $5.79 $23.16 $0.00 $23.16 Check 23819 9/24/2020 cleaning supplies for Admin. Dept. 2b
Public Works 55-5-01-2130 8/3/2020 Face Mask w/filter Riverside Survival Supply 8/3/2020 25556 1 $14.99 $14.99 $0.00 $14.99 P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 PPE for staff 2b
Public Works 55-5-01-5130 8/11/2020 Face Mask w/filter Riverside Survival Supply 8/11/2020 25706 2 $14.99 $29.98 $0.00 $29.98 P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 PPE for staff 2b
Public Works 55-5-01-5130 8/11/2020 filters for face masks Riverside Survival Supply 8/11/2020 25706 1 $13.79 $13.79 $0.00 $13.79 P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 PPE for staff 2b

Police 55-5-01-5130 7/28/2020 500 ct disinfecting wipes Cornerstone Team Sports 7/28/2020 R979089288 5 $54.99 $274.95 $0.00 $274.95 P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Cleaning supplies for Police Dept. 2b
Parks & Recreation 55-5-01-5130 7/29/2020 Hand sanitizer floor stands Amazon 7/29/2020 4177865 2 $135.00 $270.00 $0.00 $270.00 P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 disinfecting station for parks events & participants 2b
Parks & Recreation 55-5-01-5130 7/29/2020 500 ct disinfecting wipes Cornerstone Team Sports 7/29/2020 1642 1 $59.99 $59.99 $0.00 $59.99 P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 cleaning supplies for Parks & Recreation 2b

Police 55-5-01-5130 8/3/2020 hand sanitizer stand/dispenser Handy Stands 8/3/2020 1066 1 $145.00 $145.00 $0.00 $145.00 P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Hand sanitizing 2b
Police 55-5-01-5130 8/4/2020 hand sanitizer stand/dispenser Sani Collective 8/4/2020 1035 1 $139.50 $139.50 $0.00 $139.50 P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Hand sanitizing 2b
Police 55-5-01-5130 8/12/2020 hand sanitizer stand/dispenser Sani Collective 8/12/2020 1050 1 $154.99 $154.99 $0.00 $154.99 P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Hand sanitizing 2b
Police 55-5-01-5130 8/12/2020 5 hand sanitizer stand/dispenser Sani Collective 8/12/2020 1050 2 $749.99 $1,499.98 $0.00 $1,499.98 P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Hand sanitizing 2b
Police 55-5-01-5130 8/12/2020 100 pack of protective face shields Amazon 8/12/2020 2313054 1 $118.00 $118.00 $0.00 $118.00 P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 PPE for Police Dept. 2b
Police 55-5-01-5130 8/18/2020 12 pack C-alkaline batteries Quill 8/18/2020 9682787 4 $39.99 $159.96 $0.00 $159.96 Check 23667 9/2/2020 Batteries for automated hand sanitizer dispensers 2b

Administration 55-5-01-5130 8/18/2020 Disposable Face Masks Quill 8/18/2020 9680964 2 $27.99 $55.98 $0.00 $55.98 Check 23667 9/2/2020 PPE for Staff 2b

-$                              -$             
-$                              -$             

Supporting documentation: copies of invoices, purchase orders, checks/wire confirmations, other documents providing additional detail

Tracking for COVID Related Expenses - Materials



Total Cost 54,867.36$       

Department Name Account Number Services Date Vendor Services Vendor
Invoice/Order 

Date Invoice/Order # Cost
 Method of Payment 

(i.e., PO/P-card) Check/Wire # Date Paid Use/Reasoning
CARES                     

Eligibility Code

Parks & Recreation 55-5-07-5200 8/27/2020 Installation of Internet Services KCMO Tech LLC 8/27/2020 13095 $5,950.00 Check 23689 9/2/2020 Partial Labor - Heritage Park Live Stream Project 4b
Administration 55-5-01-5200 8/27/2020 Installation of Touchless Services Lexington Plumbing & He  8/27/2020 2009 $5,326.93 Check 23684 9/2/2020 Touchless Fixtures Project 2b

Parks & Recreation 55-5-07-5200 9/18/2020 Installation and continuation of  Internet Services KCMO Tech LLC 9/18/2020 13096 $12,769.00 Check 23833 9/24/2020 Final Labor & 1yr maintenance plan for Heritage Park Live Stream Project 4b
Administration 55-5-01-5200 8/12/2020 Zoom Liscenses Zoom Video Communicat 8/12/2020 INV35813367 $73.93 P-Card 23776 9/17/2020 Additional Zoom Licensor 4c
Administration 55-5-01-5225 9/15/2020 CARES Small Business Grant Kozak's Laketown Grill 9/15/2020 RES832 $5,000.00 Check 23761 9/17/2020 CARES Small Business Grant 5a
Administration 55-5-01-5225 9/15/2020 CARES Small Business Grant For Pet's Sake 9/15/2020 RES832 $5,000.00 Check 23762 9/17/2020 CARES Small Business Grant 5a
Administration 55-5-01-5225 9/15/2020 CARES Small Business Grant Chops's BBQ 9/15/2020 RES832 $5,000.00 Check 23763 9/17/2020 CARES Small Business Grant 5a
Administration 55-5-01-5225 9/15/2020 CARES Small Business Grant Amber's Hair Studio 9/15/2020 RES832 $5,000.00 Check 23764 9/17/2020 CARES Small Business Grant 5a
Administration 55-5-01-5225 9/15/2020 CARES Small Business Grant Not Too Shabby Boutique 9/15/2020 RES832 $5,000.00 Check 23765 9/17/2020 CARES Small Business Grant 5a
Administration 55-5-01-5225 9/15/2020 CARES Small Business Grant Kevin Kobylski, LLC 9/15/2020 RES832 $5,000.00 Check 23766 9/17/2020 CARES Small Business Grant 5a

Parks & Recreation 55-5-07-5108 8/11/2020 Information Technology Services Dan Bounds 8/11/2020 20200910 $65.00 Check 23786 9/17/2020 Information Technology Services 4c
Parks & Recreation 55-5-07-5108 8/13/2020 Information Technology Services Dan Bounds 8/13/2020 20200910 $65.00 Check 23786 9/17/2020 Information Technology Services 4c

Administration 55-5-01-5108 8/18/2020 Information Technology Services Dan Bounds 8/18/2020 20200910 $146.25 Check 23786 9/17/2020 Information Technology Services 4c
Development 55-5-04-5108 8/18/2020 Information Technology Services Dan Bounds 8/18/2020 20200910 $146.25 Check 23786 9/17/2020 Information Technology Services 4c
Development 55-5--04-5108 8/19/2020 Information Technology Services Dan Bounds 8/19/2020 20200910 $130.00 Check 23786 9/17/2020 Information Technology Services 4c

Finance 55-5-05-5108 8/19/2020 Information Technology Services Dan Bounds 8/19/2020 20200910 $130.00 Check 23786 9/17/2020 Information Technology Services 4c
Administration 55-5-01-5108 9/10/2020 Information Technology Services Dan Bounds 9/10/2020 20200910 $65.00 Check 23786 9/17/2020 Information Technology Services 4c

Supporting documentation: copies of invoices, purchase orders, checks/wire confirmations, other documents providing additional detail

Tracking for COVID Related Expenses - Vendor Services



Total Reg Total OT Total Cost
Supporting documentation: copy of timecards or similar report from payroll system 0.50          -                80.74$        

9/7/2020 9/13/2020 -            -                -$            
9/14/2020 9/20/2020 -            -                -$            
9/21/2020 9/27/2020 -            -                -$            
9/28/2020 10/4/2020 0.50          -                80.74$        
10/5/2020 10/11/2020 -            -                -$            

Department Name Period #1: 9/7/2020 9/13/2020
Fund/Department Number 7-Sep 8-Sep 9-Sep 10-Sep 11-Sep 12-Sep 13-Sep
Name Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg
Title Type OT OT OT OT OT OT OT
John Reddoch Hourly -            150.00$      150.00$       11.48$        161.48$        -$            See attached
City Attorney -            -$            -$              -$               -$            documentation
Scott Sullivan Hourly -            150.00$      150.00$       11.48$        161.48$        -$            
City Attorney -            -$            -$              -$               -$            

-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            

Ttl Reg -            Total Reg -$            
Ttl OT -            Total OT -$            

Grand Total -$            

All Inclusive
Hourly Rate

Total 
Cost

Hazard 
Pay Rate Benefits

Subtotal 
Rate

Period #4:

Date and Hours

Total 
Hours

Hourly 
Rate

Period #5:

Tracking for Hours and Overtime Costs Related to COVID Response
Combined Summary

Period #1:
Period #2:
Period #3:

Enter period start date in 
yellow box to right
(autofills to end of month).

Task Performed Location



Department Name Period #2: 9/14/2020 9/20/2020
Fund/Department Number 14-Sep 15-Sep 16-Sep 17-Sep 18-Sep 19-Sep 20-Sep
Name Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg
Title Type OT OT OT OT OT OT OT
John Reddoch Hourly -            150.00$      150.00$       11.48$        161.48$        -$            
City Attorney -            -$            -$              -$               -$            
Scott Sullivan Hourly -            150.00$      150.00$       11.48$        161.48$        -$            
City Attorney -            -$            -$              -$               -$            

-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            

Ttl Reg -            Total Reg -$            
Ttl OT -            Total OT -$            

Grand Total -$            

All Inclusive
Hourly Rate

Total 
Cost

Subtotal 
Rate Benefits

Date and Hours

Total 
Hours

Hourly 
Rate

Hazard 
Pay Rate Task Performed Location



Department Name Period #3: 9/21/2020 9/27/2020
Fund/Department Number 21-Sep 22-Sep 23-Sep 24-Sep 25-Sep 26-Sep 27-Sep
Name Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg
Title Type OT OT OT OT OT OT OT
John Reddoch Hourly -            150.00$      150.00$       11.48$        161.48$        -$            
City Attorney -            -$            -$              -$               -$            
Scott Sullivan Hourly -            150.00$      150.00$       11.48$        161.48$        -$            
City Attorney -            -$            -$              -$               -$            

-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            

Ttl Reg -            Total Reg -$            
Ttl OT -            Total OT -$            

Grand Total -$            

Benefits

Date and Hours

Total 
Hours

Hourly 
Rate

Hazard 
Pay Rate

All Inclusive
Hourly Rate

Total 
Cost

Subtotal 
Rate Task Performed Location



Department Name Period #4: 9/28/2020 10/4/2020
Fund/Department Number 28-Sep 29-Sep 30-Sep 1-Oct 2-Oct 3-Oct 4-Oct
Name Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg
Title Type OT OT OT OT OT OT OT
John Reddoch Hourly -            150.00$      150.00$       11.48$        161.48$        -$            
City Attorney -            -$            -$              -$               -$            
Scott Sullivan Hourly 0.50      0.50          150.00$      150.00$       11.48$        161.48$        80.74$        
City Attorney -            -$            -$              -$               -$            

-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            
-            -$              -$            -$               -$            
-            -$            -$              -$               -$            

Ttl Reg 0.50          Total Reg 80.74$        
Ttl OT -            Total OT -$            

Grand Total 80.74$        

Subtotal 
Rate Benefits

Total 
Hours

Hourly 
Rate

Hazard 
Pay Rate

Date and Hours

Total 
Cost

All Inclusive
Hourly Rate Task Performed Location



Department Name Period #5: 10/5/2020 10/11/2020
Fund/Department Number 5-Oct 6-Oct 7-Oct 8-Oct 9-Oct 10-Oct 11-Oct
Name Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg Reg